AIM-MAC - INIZIATIVE BRESCIANE ORD 19.10.2020 05.11.2020 16.45   484 725   1 ord / 8 ord 17.6% 484 725   7.97

AIM-MAC - VISIBILIA EDITORE ORD 26.10.2020 12.11.2020 0.115   41 538 427   49 ord / 10 ord 74.5% 14 153 699   1.63

AIM-MAC - H-FARM ORD 02.11.2020 20.11.2020 0.25   15 932 500   5 ord / 28 ord 34.2% 15 430 660   3.86

MTA Star TESMEC ORD 23.11.2020 10.12.2020 0.07   499 376 200   200 ord / 41 ord 2.9% 499 376 200   34.96

1 AIM-MAC - ITALIA INDEPENDENT ORD 25.01.2021 18.02.2021 1.67   4 659 226   13 ord / 28 ord 6.9% 4 659 226   7.78

2 AIM-MAC - SG COMPANY ORD 25.01.2021 11.02.2021 0.20   12 092 744   1 ord / 1 ord 0.1% 12 092 744   2.42

AIM-MAC - SG COMPANY WAR 25.01.2021 11.02.2021 -   6 046 371   1 : 2 new share 0.1% 6 046 371   -

3 MTA AEDES ORD 22.02.2021 11.03.2021 0.19   228 121 590   46 ord / 7 ord 19.2% 184 348 128   AAI 35.03

N° MKT SECURITIES EFFECTIVE ISSUE SHARES SHARES VALUE
   DATE BEFORE AFTER RATE OFFERED AFTER THE (eur m)

(number) ISSUE

1 AIM-MAC WEBSOLUTE 05.10.2020 0.02 0.02 1:10 864 895   9 513 845   0.02

2 AIM-MAC RENERGETICA 16.11.2020 0.1368 0.1368 1:10 735 098   8 086 098   0.10

NUMBER NEWLY SOLD MONEY SHARE- PUBLIC EMPLOYEES INSTIT. OTHER
ISSUED RAISED HOLDERS INVESTORS

YEAR 2021 - TOTAL FROM CAPITAL INCREASE 3   45.2   -   45.2   45.2   -   -   -   -

MTA 1   35.0   -   35.0   35.0   -   -   -   -
- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Investment -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
AIM-MAC 2   10.2   -   10.2   10.2   -   -   -   -
0

YEAR 2021  TOTAL FROM OPVS (excluding closed-end funds) 5   113.2   0.7   113.8   -   -   -   113.8   -

MTA 1   69.0   -   69.0   -   -   -   69.0   -
- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Investment Companies -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
AIM-MAC 4   44.1   0.7   44.8   -   -   -   44.8   -

TOTAL IPO AND SPO 5   113.2   0.7   113.8   -   -   -   113.8   -

MTA 1   69.0   -   69.0   -   -   -   69.0   -
- of which Star -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Investment Companies -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
AIM-MAC 4   44.1   0.7   44.8   -   -   -   44.8   -

TOTAL YEAR 2021 (excluding closed-end funds) 8   158.4   0.7   159.1   45.2   -   -   113.8   -

N° BIDDER OFFER TYPE TARGET SHARES PRICE STAKE OWNED TURNOVER
FROM TO   (eur) REQUESTED BOUGHT AFTER OFFER (eur m)

SPECIAL PACKAGING SOLUTIONS INVESTMENTS VOLUNTARY GUALA CLOSURES 08.06.2020 01.07.2020 6.00 12 468 373   8 256   4.36% 0.05

AGC BIOLOGICS ITALY VOLUNTARY MOLMED 01.06.2020 24.07.2020 0.52 463 450 672   432 081 597   93.23% 223.82

CENTRALE DEL LATTE D'ITALIA MANDATORY CENTRALE DEL LATTE D'ITALIA 06.07.2020 24.07.2020 1.00 7 339 778   2 803 210   67.60% 2.80

INTESA SANPAOLO VOLUNTARY UBI BANCA 06.07.2020 28.07.2020 0.57 1 144 285 146  1 031 958 027   91.01% 588.22

ROMULUS AND REMUS INVESTMENTS MANDATORY ROMA 25.09.2020 23.10.2020 0.12 84 413 785   1 412 890   86.80% 0.16

MZB HOLDING VOLUNTARY MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE 26.10.2020 20.11.2020 5.50 9 451 265   5 245 261   94.56% 28.85

1 CPI PROPERTY GROUP MANDATORY NOVA RE 14.12.2020 22.01.2021 2.36 10 974 349   9 348 018   84.89% 22.06